

Press Release

**Enel - Media Relations** 

**Investor Relations** 

T +39 06 8305 5699 F +39 06 8305 3771 ufficiostampa@enel.com T+39 06 8305 9104 F+39 06 6444 2758 iregp@enel.com

enelgreenpower.com

## ENEL GREEN POWER: NEW MEMBER OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS APPOINTED

Rome, April 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2015 – The Board of Directors of Enel Green Power S.p.A., which met today, acknowledged the resignation of Francesca Gostinelli as non executive Director of the Company, following her new role in Enel Group.

The Board of Directors has then placed on record its thanks to Francesca Gostinelli for her work done and has then appointed by cooptation Ludovica Parodi Borgia as non executive Director of the Company.

Ludovica Parodi Borgia has held until now the role of Head of Legal and Corporate Affairs Eastern Europe and Legal Assistance and Group Significant Litigation within Enel Group. Graduated in Law, she joined Enel Group in 2003, becoming, later, Head of Legal and Corporate Affairs of Enel Ingegneria & Innovazione and Head of Legal and Corporate Affairs of Enel Global Business Services & Global ICT.

The detailed professional profile of Ludovica Parodi Borgia is available on the Company's website (www.enelgreenpower.com).

All Enel Green Power press releases are also available in versions for smart phones and tablets. You can download the Enel Mobile app at: Google Play